HierComm Networks' Privacy Policy

To ensure the privacy of our subscribers and users, we do not sell or otherwise disclose to third parties any subscriber or user information obtained during the application process for any of HierComm Networks' services. Information collected in an application, from other communications, or in service calls is used only for customer service, account management, and communications with our subscribers and users.

Except as may be required by duly authorized law enforcement agencies or by court order for a specific documented purpose, HierComm Networks does not monitor email or any other individual Internet use by our subscribers.

Some HierComm Networks' services may elect to use "cookies" to facilitate some of our services or to enable web-based subscriber account access and management.

We reserve the right to revise or replace this privacy policy, as well as any other policies, and agreements. Notice of any revision, amendment, or modification will be communicated as described in HierComm Networks' Subscriber Agreement.